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RESOLVES 

OF THE 
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708 STATE; PE;NSIONS. 

CHAP. 67 

Chapter 67. 
Resolve. in Favor of Mary S. Hillman. for State Pension. 

Mary S. Hillman, state pension. Resolved: That there be paid to Mary 
S. Hillman of Island Falls, the sum of three hundred dollars per annum, 
payable quarterly, until further order of !he legislature. 

Approved -:ilIarch 29, 1923. 

_ Chapter 68 . . 
Resolve, in Favor of lIIary E. Ames, of Stockton Springs, for State Pension. 

Mary E. Ames, state pension. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated the sum of twelve dollars pe.r month for a pension for Mary , 
E. Ames, of Stockton Springs, said pension to be paid during the pleasure 
of the legislature. 

Approved :rvrarch 30, 1923. 

Chapter 69. 
Resolve, in Favor of State Pension for Levi Holden. 

Levi Holden, state pension. Resolved: That there be paid to Levi 
Holden of Norway, Maine, the sum of twelve dollars per month, payable 
quarterly, from' the fund appropriated for soldiers' pensions, beginning 
January first, nineteen hundred and twenty-three, and continuing during 
the pleasure of the legislature. \i\Thich payment shall be in lieu of any 
other .state pension now provided by la"v. 

Approved :ilIarch 29, 1923. 

Chapter. 70. 
Resolve, to -Increase the State Pension of Charles D. Preble of Kittery. 

Charles D.,. Preble, increase of state pension. Resolved: That the pen­
sion of ten dollars per month granted to Charles D. Preble of Kittery, 
under the provisions' of chapte~ one hundred and seventeen of the resolves 
of nineteen hundred and seventeen, be increased to sixteen dollars per 
month, commencing January one, nineteen hundred and twenty-three, and 
continuing during the pleasure of the legislature. \i\Thich payment shall 
be in lieu of any other state pension now provided by law. 

Approved lIIarch 29, 1923. 


